

Tsi Nahò:ten Karihwanákere Nó:nen'k

PRESS RELEASE

Media Inquiries: Gene Diabo

Public Relations Officer 450- 632-7500 ext 63254 media@mck.ca

Technical Contact:

Kevin Fleischer

Commissioner of Justice Kevin.fleischer@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Court of Kahnawake sessions cancelled until August, JP's will not officiate weddings

For Immediate Release

(Kahnawake – 16, Onerahtókha/April 2020) The Court of Kahnawà:ke wishes to advise the public that court sessions scheduled for Wednesday, May 6 and Tuesday, May 26, 2020 have been postponed as a measure of health and safety during the continuing COVID-19 pandemic.

Regular court sessions shall resume on Tuesday, August 4, 2020, depending on the pandemic.

Any persons who have concerns should contact their lawyer or Mtre. Isabelle Lamarche, Prosecutor for the Court of Kahnawà:ke, at 514-946-5947.

Additionally, for the same reasons, the Justices of the Peace will not be officiating weddings until it is deemed safe to do so.

The Court of Kahnawà:ke appreciates your patience and understanding at this time.

-30-